
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 36.97

8008 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 50.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

51.13

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin10 51.13

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 32.27

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 39.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.68

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter10 34.68

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard7 44.17

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano6 47.7

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 26.91

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 34.2

16054 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 37.88

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 46.51

16005 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 47.07

16046 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 51.73



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.26

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire10 30.26

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 30.78

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons8 34.44

20057 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  7 37.11

20075 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.27

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 35.96

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 37.35

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 41.7

20059 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 49.75



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.15

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs10 35.15

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine9 36.52

24027 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ NT

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 29.84



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.63

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler10 44.63



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.21

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles10 41.21

8025 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 43.05



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.06

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 45.06

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 39.65

16055 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 42.94



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.23

ABA 11/13/16

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine10 36.23

20063 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/13/16

138

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/13/16

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Finley Golden Retriever Annemarie Field95 40.51 3.456



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/13/16

136

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 36.25 3.752



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/13/16

138

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks100 48.86 2.824

16027 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles85 42.17 3.272

16046 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 41.95 3.29



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABA 11/13/16

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 48.89 2.864



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/13/16

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 72.95 2.166



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABA 11/13/16

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody90 65.94 2.396



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 82.92 1.966



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/13/16

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli100 56.3 2.966

20047 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 61.27 2.726

20045 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 70.95 2.354



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/13/16

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Sky Belgian Sheepdog Lisa Wooding100 55.64 3.001

24027 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 63.86 2.615



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/13/16

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ NT

16029 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 37.78 4.764

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 51.74 3.479

16002 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 52.8 3.409

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 53.74 3.349

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 54.26 3.317



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 47.35 3.907

20075 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.98 4.113

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 46.9 3.945

20052 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 50.81 3.641

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 57.05 3.243



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT

24006 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 70.29 2.632



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/13/16

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 48.42 3.594

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 50.82 3.424

8028 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 57.55 3.023

8008 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 59.13 2.943

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 51.64 3.369



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/13/16

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.71 4.382

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 43.63 3.988

12011 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 48.02 3.623

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 53.44 3.256

12021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 75.46 2.306



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/13/16

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.2 3.814

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.63 3.701

16053 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 54.87 3.280

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.67 4.778

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 46.1 3.905

16008 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 50.77 3.545

16054 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.72 3.230

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 62.85 2.864

16009 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 63.07 2.854

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 72.83 2.472



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 40.83 4.531

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.21 4.489

20014 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 45.16 4.097

20038 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 46.86 3.948

20039 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 47.61 3.886

20057 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 47.85 3.866

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 48.65 3.803

20015 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 49.05 3.772

20008 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 52.31 3.537

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 55.13 3.356

20058 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 57.88 3.196

20033 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 58.24 3.177

20059 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 62.99 2.937



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.25 4.485

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 44.29 4.177

24010 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 47.96 3.857

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 55.14 3.355

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 55.67 3.323

24021 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT

24015 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 37.49 4.935

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 46.73 3.959

24019 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 50.36 3.674

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 50.47 3.666

24005 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 56.02 3.302



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/13/16

138

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Tobin Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Irene Hagemann NQ 71.53 1.929



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABA 11/13/16

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare90 65.02 2.153

16060 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 79.41 1.763



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/13/16

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish95 49.43 2.832

20063 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 67.78 2.066

20049 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 80.75 1.734



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods NQ 84.06 1.939



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/13/16

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce90 63.71 2.621



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/13/16

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 80.7 2.156



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 70.39 2.628



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 63.3 2.923



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

ABA 11/13/16

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 43.28 4.020

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 51.41 3.385

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 52.69 3.302

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 63.06 2.759

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 63.63 2.735

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 72.28 2.407



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/13/16

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.65 3.812

8024 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 57.11 3.047

8025 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 65.62 2.652

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 83.87 2.075



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/13/16

180

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 49.9 3.607

12026 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 63.45 2.837

12025 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 53.4 3.371

12012 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 55.21 3.260

12013 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 61.16 2.943



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.16 3.237

16056 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 57.82 3.2

16025 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 47.7 3.878

16041 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 49.55 3.734

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 54.01 3.425

16022 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 64.46 2.87

16040 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 64.62 2.863

16055 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 67.2 2.753



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/13/16

185

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 41.52 4.456

20030 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 49.69 3.723

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 56.91 3.251

20022 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 59.28 3.121

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.94 3.036

20023 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20020 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 52.46 3.526

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 52.8 3.504

20021 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 68.57 2.698



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ABA 11/13/16

102

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah100 30.08 3.391



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/13/16

100

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 16.05 6.231

12035 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 61.83 1.617



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ABA 11/13/16

102

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 23.55 4.331

16046 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 26.04 3.917

16059 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 33.62 3.034



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ABA 11/13/16

137

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski94 52.43 2.613



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ABA 11/13/16

145

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard95 38.68 3.749

20061 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 50.46 2.874



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 11/13/16

145

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver100 35.32 4.105

24028 Sky Belgian Sheepdog Lisa Wooding100 44.06 3.291

24006 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ NT

24022 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABA 11/13/16

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 47.88 3.195



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/13/16

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 27.03 5.845

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 27.06 5.839

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 28.54 5.536

16057 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles100 30 5.267

16005 Spring All American Susan Houle100 31.93 4.948



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30.07 5.421

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 36.95 4.411

20045 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 42.71 3.816

20059 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 49.03 3.324

20033 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 59.21 2.753



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 64.64 2.522



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/13/16

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 36.18 4.229

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.69 3.955

8008 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 39.75 3.849

8028 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 44.98 3.402

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 33.97 4.504



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABA 11/13/16

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.87 5.914

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 29.59 5.171

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.33 4.883

12011 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 30.01 5.098



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/13/16

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 26.3 6.008

16029 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 28.45 5.554

16015 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 28.71 5.503

16054 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 30.8 5.13

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 30.84 5.123

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 33.83 4.670

16053 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 40.09 3.941

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 32.28 4.895

16027 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 32.6 4.847

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 34.42 4.590

16009 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 36.83 4.29

16008 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 41.05 3.849



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 25.43 6.41

20075 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.54 5.711

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.59 5.509

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 30.29 5.381

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 30.37 5.367

20057 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 32.24 5.056

20038 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 33.09 4.926

20005 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.82 4.551

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.9 4.301

20056 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 28.49 5.721

20014 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 30.8 5.292

20058 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 48.01 3.395

20039 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 49.63 3.284



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 26.35 6.186

24024 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.05 5.811

24014 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.66 5.316

24015 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.19 6.471

24019 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 35.64 4.574

24005 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 39.88 4.087

24010 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 50.83 3.207

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 51.17 3.185



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 11/13/16

102

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Tobin Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Irene Hagemann90 42.55 2.397



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/13/16

104

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 26.25 3.962

16049 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 36.21 2.872

16060 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 46.82 2.221



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 11/13/16

104

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes100 25.53 4.074

20050 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 33.3 3.123

20049 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 55.23 1.883



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/13/16

137

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 31.24 4.385



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/13/16

141

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods NQ 56.53 2.494



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

ABA 11/13/16

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 51.51 2.970



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/13/16

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 50.19 3.248



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

ABA 11/13/16

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 30.55 5.008

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 38.25 4

4014 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 40.42 3.785

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 40.91 3.74

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 41.75 3.665

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 35.43 4.318



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

ABA 11/13/16

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 30.57 5.005

8025 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 47.42 3.226

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 31.23 4.899

8015 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 50.37 3.038



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/13/16

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 25.94 6.091

12028 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 35.38 4.466

12026 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 45.61 3.464

12025 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 33.23 4.755



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 33.1 4.924

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 42.51 3.834

16020 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 43.31 3.764

16056 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 43.89 3.714

16041 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 40.66 4.009

16055 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 45.55 3.578

16040 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 50.11 3.253

16022 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 61.12 2.667



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/13/16

163

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.49 6.153

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 33.16 4.916

20030 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 33.59 4.853

20020 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 41.25 3.952

20022 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 41.97 3.884

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.74 3.727

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 45.48 3.584

20021 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 45.9 3.551

20023 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT


